

SLP(C)No. 13791 OF 2000

ITEM No.41

Court No. 2

SECTION XVI
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.13791/2000

(From the judgement and order dated 29/11/1999 in AN 763/99
of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

M/S. BHARAT COKING COAL LTD.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

DAMODAR ROPEWAYS & CONST.CORPN.(P)LTD.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

(With Appln(s). for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date : 27/08/2001 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.P. BHARUCHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Ajit Kumar Sinha,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. G.S. Chatterjee,Adv.
Mr. Raja Chatterjee,Adv.
Mr. Sachin Das,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I..T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

Pending the disposal of the appeal, the order under
challenge shall remain stayed.

(T.I. Rajput)
Court Master

(Shelly Sengupta)
Court Master