

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5726 OF 2001

M/S. BHARAT COKING COAL LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

DAMODAR ROPEWAYS & CONST.CORPN.(P)LTD.

Respondent(s)

Date: 29/11/2007 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Ajit Kumar Sinha,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K.V. Vishwanathan, Adv.

Mr. A. Agarwalla, Adv.

Mr. S. Agarwalla, Adv.

Mr. G.S. Chatterjee,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Having heard the learned counsel for the appellant at great length, we see no reason to interfere with the well merited judgment recorded by the Division Bench of the High Court. The appeal being devoid of merit is accordingly dismissed.

(PAWAN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(ANAND SINGH)
COURT MASTER

(signed order is placed on the file)
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.5726 OF 2001

M/S. BHARAT COKING COAL LTD.

... APPELLANT

VERSUS

DAMODAR ROPEWAYS & CONSTRUCTION
CORPORATION (P) LTD.

... RESPONDENT

ORDER

Having heard the learned counsel for the appellant at great length, we see no reason to interfere with the well merited judgment recorded by the Division Bench of the High Court. The appeal being devoid of merit is accordingly dismissed.

(H.K. SEMA)

.....J.
(V.S. SIRPURKAR)

NEW DELHI,
NOVEMBER 29, 2007.